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3/6/2024 8:30 AM 15 GM-08 Jackson GM-08 SFSP OHV GM Trail Crew 2024 CPW - State Forest State Park 60,000$      60,000$      Tony Johnson anthonyt.johnson@state.co.us NW 0 0 0 0

3/6/2024 8:45 AM 15
Jackson 47 Grizzly Helena Trail Review - 2025 Northern Colorado Trail Riders 100,350$    90,350$      Jeff Deeney jldeeney@gmail.com NW 0 0 0 0

3/6/2024 9:00 AM 20 GM-09
Summit

9 Dillon OHV Crew Equipment 2025 USFS - Dillon RD 155,114$    114,969$    Tyler Kirkpatrick tyler.kirkpatrick@usda.gov 
NW

Sutter 300 mini trail dozer & Enclosed cargo trailer 
(both Contracted through Friends of Dillon Ranger District)

0 0 0

3/6/2024 9:20 AM 15 Grand 35 HASRC OHV Track Maintenance - 2025
High Altitude Sports Riders Club 
(HASRC) 229,500$    183,100$    Nevin Barnes nevinbarnes@gmail.com NW

track loader skid steer, a 4WD tractor with a 
power tiller and rake attachments, a water trailer 0 0 0

3/6/2024 9:35 AM 15
Eagle 45 Reunion Trail Phase 2 - 2025 Rocky Mountain Sport Riders 21,830$      21,830$      Ben Bradford kustombykunch@gmail.com NW 0 X 9 0

3/6/2024 9:50 AM 15 Routt 21 HPBE Elkhorn Bridge 2025 USFS - Hahns Peak/Bears Ears RD 184,000$    150,000$    
Eli Rosenstein 
David Mucklow

eli.rosenstein@usda.gov 
david.mucklow@usda.gov NW Materials for Bridge + Shipping X 3 0

3/6/2024 10:05 AM 15
Routt, Moffat 22 HPBE Motorized Trail Crew 2025 USFS - Hahns Peak/Bears Ears RD 178,450$    113,500$    

Eli Rosenstein 
David Mucklow

eli.rosenstein@usda.gov 
david.mucklow@usda.gov NW 0 X 3 0

15 MIN 10:20 AM 15

3/6/2024 10:35 AM 15
Moffat 12

Megawatt Moto Complex Track 
Maintenance - 2025 Northwest Colorado Trails Corp 67,119$      56,742$      Kyra Weidner nwcoloradotrails@gmail.com NW Harrow Attachment/delivery 0 0 0

3/6/2024 10:50 AM 15 Garfield 16
Silt Mesa ERMA Paleontologist Project 
2025 Hi Country 4 Wheelers 5,700$         5,700$         Alex Crawford hicountry4wheelers74co@gmail.com NW 0 0 0 0

3/6/2024 11:05 AM 15
Garfield 44 Return to Dirt CO 2025 High Fives Foundation 84,929$      23,565$      

Tim Burr
Ally Karacozoff

tim@highfivesfoundation.org 
ally@highfivesfoundation.org NW 0 0 0

3/6/2024 11:20 AM 15
Garfield, Mesa 43 Rifle District UTV Equipment Grant -2025 USFS - Rifle RD 62,400$      33,200$      Todd Parker todd.parker2@usda.gov NW Can Am Defender Max XM (or similar) 0 0 0

3/6/2024 11:35 PM 20 GM-06 Mesa, Delta 6
GV Heavy Equipment Trail Crew - 2025

USFS - Grand Valley RD 427,956$    349,090$    Lacie Jurado lacie.jurado@usda.gov NW replacement UTV 0 0 0

3/6/2024 11:55 PM 15 Mesa 31
Grand Junction Motocross Track Ph 5 -
2025

Motorcycle Trail Riders Association 
(MTRA) 73,875$      58,375$      Cliff Allen cliff@gjharley.com NW 0 0 0 0

45 MIN 12:10 PM 45

3/6/2024 12:55 PM 15
Mesa 49 Supply & Equipment Grant 2024-25

Western Slope ATV Association 
(WSATVA) 125,000$    25,000$      Jim Reed kd0vsv@gmail.com NW 0 0 0 0

3/6/2024 1:10 PM 15
Mesa 50 Trail Dozer Grant 2024-2025

Western Slope ATV Association 
(WSATVA) 151,176$    151,176$    Jim Reed kd0vsv@gmail.com NW Replacement Sutter 500 Dozer 0 0 0

3/6/2024 1:25 PM 15
Mesa, Delta, Montrose, 

Gunnison 51 Subcontractor Trail Maintenance 2024-25
Western Slope ATV Association 
(WSATVA) 310,000$    310,000$    

Tom Derryberry
Jim Reed

ksdyby5247@msn.com
kd0vsv@gmail.com SW 0 0 0 0

3/6/2024 1:40 PM 15
Montrose 13 Shavano Gateway Recreation Area - 2025 Montrose County 182,089$    87,388$      Emily Sanchez esanchez@montrosecounty.net SW 0 1.5 0 0

3/6/2024 1:55 PM 20 GM-11
Montrose, Ouray, Delta, 

Gunnison, Hinsdale 10
Ouray Trail Dozer Maintenance Program 
2025 USFS - Ouray RD 296,973$    192,856$    Joe Knob Joseph.Knob@usda.gov SW 0 0 0 0

3/6/2024 2:15 PM 20 GM-04 Gunnison 8
Farris Creek Bypass Trail Reconstruction 
2025 USFS - Gunnison RD 52,500$      34,000$      Greg Austin gregory.austin@usda.gov SW 0 0 0 0

15 MIN 2:35 PM 15

3/6/2024 2:50 PM 20 GM-05 Dolores 2 East Fork Trail Project - 2025 USFS - Dolores RD 126,730$    87,500$      Tom Rice thomas.b.rice@usda.gov SW 0 0 0 0

3/6/2024 3:10 PM 15
Dolores, Montezuma,La Plata, 

Archuleta 3 Dozer 25 Project -2025 USFS - Dolores RD 94,594$      56,824$      Tom Rice thomas.b.rice@usda.gov SW 0 0 0 0

3/6/2024 3:25 PM 15
Archuleta, Hinsdale, La Plata, 

San Juan 46 Columbine OHV Trails Program 2025 USFS - Columbine RD 121,000$    93,000$      Jordan Burningham Jordan.burningham@usda.gov SW 0 0 0 0

3/6/2024 3:40 PM 20 GM-25
Rio Grande, Hinsdale, Mineral, 
San Juan, Saguache, Conejos 48 Divide Heavy Maintenance Crew - 2025 USFS - Divide RD 147,713$    80,737$      Tanner Dutton tanner.m.dutton@usda.gov SW

High capacity ATV or Compact 50'' UTV with dump 
bed 0 0 0

3/6/2024 4:00 PM 15
Larimer, Weld 17 North Zone OHV Crew 2025

USFS - North Zone (Canyon Lakes RD 
& Pawnee NG) 261,448$    92,700$      Stephen Kittrell Stephen.kittrell@usda.gov NE 0 0 0 0

3/6/2024 4:15 PM 15 Statewide 39
Stay The Trail Education & Stewardship 
Alliance 2025

Stay The Trail Education & 
Stewardship Alliance 296,418$    235,711$    Allison Needler allison@staythetrail.org STW 0 0 0 0

3/6/2024 4:30 PM 15 Statewide 40 Travel Management Signage 2025
Stay The Trail Education & 
Stewardship Alliance 90,000$      90,000$      Allison Needler allison@staythetrail.org STW 0 0 0 0

15 MIN 4:45 PM 15

3/6/2024 5:00 PM 8.50 ADJOURN

PUBLIC COMMENT

3/6/2024
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3/7/2024 8:30 AM 20 GM-22 Gilpin 26
Columbine OHV Parking Area Restrooms - 
2025 USFS - Clear Creek RD 12,995$      9,000$         Patrick Shaw patrick.shaw@usda.gov NE 0 0 0 0

3/7/2024 8:50 AM 15 Boulder, Gilpin 36 Boulder Ranger District OHV Crew - 2025 USFS -  Boulder RD 199,413$    91,820$      Roneva Keel roneva.keel@usda.gov NE 0 0 0 0

3/7/2024 9:05 AM 20 GM-01 Park, Teller 1 South Park Equipment 2025 USFS - South Park RD 185,247$    23,909$      Jason Looby jason.looby@usda.gov NE 2 dirt bikes 0 0 0

3/7/2024 9:25 AM 15 Teller,Park 14 Pike NF LEO Moto Grant - 2025
USFS - PSICC National Forest & 
Grasslands LE&I (South Park RD) 136,532$    11,263$      

Michael Hansen 
Lum michael.hansenlum@usda.gov NE Dirt Bike 0 0 0

3/7/2024 9:40 AM 15 Statewide 4 Sawyer Training - 2025 USFS - Pikes Peak RD 41,648$      31,648$      Jacob Ellsworth jacob.ellsworth@usda.gov SE 0 0 0 0

3/7/2024 9:55 AM 15 Teller, El Paso, Douglas 5 PPRD OHV Annual Operations - 2025 USFS - Pikes Peak RD 169,382$    94,382$      Jake Ellsworth jacob.ellsworth@usda.gov SE 0 0 0 0
15 MIN 10:10 AM 15

3/7/2024 10:25 AM 20 GM-24 Douglas 28 Rampart Trail Crew & Patrol VII -2025 USFS - South Platte RD 93,770$      79,748$      Marc Grandia marc.grandia@usda.gov NE 0 0 0 0

3/7/2024 10:45 AM 15
Douglas 32 2025 RRMMC Trail Planning

Rampart Range Motorized 
Management Committee (RRMMC) 222,455$    152,795$    Duane Zavadil zavadilduane@gmail.com NE 0 0 0 0

3/7/2024 11:00 AM 15
Custer, Douglas, El Paso, 

Huerfano, Teller, Park 33 2025 RRMMC Trail Maintenance
Rampart Range Motorized 
Management Committee (RRMMC) 531,559$    353,214$    Duane Zavadil zavadilduane@gmail.com NE Shade structures (enduro skills area) 0 0 0

3/7/2024 11:15 AM 15
Fremont, Chaffee 34 2025 RGFO Trail Maintenance

Rampart Range Motorized 
Management Committee (RRMMC) 75,735$      70,535$      Duane Zavadil zavadilduane@gmail.com SE 0 0 0 0

3/7/2024 11:30 PM 20 GM-23
Pueblo, Fremont, Custer, 

Huerfano 27 OHV San Carlos  Trail Project 2025 USFS - San Carlos RD 214,480$    193,280$    Arthur Ellege Arthur.Ellege@usda.gov SE 0 0 0 0
45 MIN 11:50 PM 45

3/7/2024 12:35 PM 15
Chaffee 30 CCMR Marshall Extension 2025

Central Colorado Mountain Riders 
(CCMR) 91,612$      81,436$      Bob Daniel centralcoloradomountainriders@gmail.com

SE 0 0 0 2.25

3/7/2024 12:50 PM 15
Chaffee, Fremont, Gunnison 

and Saguache 29 CCMR Trail Maintenance Grant 2025
Central Colorado Mountain Riders 
(CCMR) 113,005$    102,829$    Anthony Ware centralcoloradomountainriders@gmail.com

SE 0 0 0 0

3/7/2024 1:05 PM 15 Custer 23 Ophir Creek Parking Lot Renovation 2025
Sangre Snowrunners Snowmobile 
Club 103,423$    90,773$      Lester C Lewis lcgroomer@yahoo.com SE 0 0 0 0

3/7/2024 1:20 PM 15 El Paso 41 Nelson’s Trail 672 Maintenance - 2025
Colorado Motorcycle Trail Riders 
Association 68,635$      66,000$      Mark Miquelon miquelon15@yahoo.com SE 0 0 0 0

3/7/2024 1:35 PM 15
Fremont 42

Penrose Commons Trail Planning & 
Assessment -2025

Colorado Motorcycle Trail Riders 
Association 53,123$      40,458$      Mark Miquelon miquelon15@yahoo.com SE 0 0 0 0

3/7/2024 1:50 PM 15 Hinsdale, Mineral, Rio Grande 37
USFS-SLVGO! OHV Major Trail Reroute 
Projects - 2025 San Luis Valley Great Outdoors 193,000$    50,000$      Patrick Ortiz patrickortiz@slvgo.com SW 0 0 0 1.5

15 MIN 2:05 PM 15

3/7/2024 2:20 PM 15
Rio Grande, Saguache, Alamosa, 

Conejos 38 BLM-SLV GO! OHV Trail Crew 2025 BLM - San Luis Valley FO 233,000$    100,000$    Sean Noonan snoonan@blm.gov SW
Auger attachment for mini-Ex (sign/fence 

installation) 0 0 0

3/7/2024 2:35 PM 20 GM-18
Fremont, Chaffee, Lake, Park, 

Teller, Huerfano, Custer 20 RGFO Motorcycle Funding Request 2025 BLM - Royal Gorge FO 49,000$      36,240$      Sean Reynolds sreynold@blm.gov SE
2 Yamaha WR450F Street Legal Motorcycles or 

something similar; Accessories,Chain Saw Mounts 0 0 0

3/7/2024 2:55 PM 15
Gunnison, Hinsdale, San Juan, 

Saguache, Ouray 11
BLM Gunnison OHV Crew Motorcycle 
Replacement 2025 BLM - Gunnison FO 20,000$      20,000$      Benny Harken bharken@blm.gov SW

Yamaha WR250F or Husqvarana TE150 & 
Accessories: handguards, chainsaw mounts + 0 0 0

3/7/2024 3:10 PM 20 GM-16 Mesa, Garfield, Delta 18 GJFO Equipment Ops - 2025 BLM - Grand Junction FO 80,000$      55,000$      Dan Gourley dgourley@blm.gov NW 0 X 10 0

3/7/2024 3:30 PM 15 Rio Blanco, Moffat, Garfield 24 White River OHV Trail Crew 2025 BLM - White River FO 244,019$    138,640$    San Delana Riebold sriebold@blm.gov NW TRFX Counters 0 0 0

3/7/2024 3:45 PM 15 Moffat, Rio Blanco, Routt 25 Little Snake OHV Crew - 2025 BLM - Little Snake FO 113,780$    96,580$      
Mark Kohn
Kynn Gresset

mkohn@blm.gov
kgresset@blm.gov NW 0 0 0 0

3/7/2024 4:00 PM 15
Statewide 19

BLM Statewide(OHV) Law Enforcement-
2025 BLM - Colorado State Office 201,792$    80,166$      

Glenn VanAirsdale 
Camm Stephenson 

gvanairsdale@blm.gov 
cmstephe@blm.gov

STW 0 0 0 0

3/7/2024 4:15 PM 15 Statewide 15 COHVCO 2024 OHV Workshops (2) - 2025 COHVCO Trails Partnership 80,000$      70,000$      Keith Douglas kdouglas153@gmail.com STW 0 0 0 0
15 MIN 4:30 PM 15

3/7/2024 4:45 PM 8.25 ADJOURN

PUBLIC COMMENT

3/7/2024
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Update Grantee is asked to include a short summary of the Good Management trail crew's activities/plans for the coming 2023 season in their presentation.
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